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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (27th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:59AM

Assembly District 29

 10,766 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 795 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 203 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,764 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,764 

 9,947 NANTASHA M. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON L JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY LENNAN LAZARUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY QUITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 D'ANGELO FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR VERA DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT VALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY P. IKEZI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MORE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN WICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEREEM ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIARA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENORA SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN C. SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA CRAYTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH MUSOLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENATA BERNARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 RENE HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKEY L JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANEL THOMAS-HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHRILEY ALDOBOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREMICA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 VERA DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WIDOW GOGS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,005 

Unrecorded  1,759 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (27th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:59AM

Assembly District 32

 5,332 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 338 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 77 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,747 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,747 

 4,619 NANTASHA M. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABDUR ARAF (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALBA JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVARO FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARVIN SUMASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN IRRGANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENCHANTE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MURACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEUGHEY ME HIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TODD SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAPNEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL MATHERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAUREEN GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KEFALAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRANKICK DHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FELIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL J. HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TY HANKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,663 

Unrecorded  1,084 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (27th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:59AM

Assembly District 33

 17,373 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,132 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 238 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,743 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,743 

 16,319 NANTASHA M. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ANDERSON CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARON FRASER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEABROOKS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS OKPALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLIAN KENNETH RENBETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA CALTABIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD MORDRAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL CAUGHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABIO STREETS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FANIA JEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAS SPENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISMAEL VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASIAH ANNANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN RINALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHUME KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVON WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYS RONALD AVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOM K SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW L WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 3 MEKITA JACQUELINE COE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MELVIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIGEL A WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 P. DIDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERA C MCDANOUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDAH THEBAUD (WRITE-IN)

Page 4 of 8



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (27th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:59AM

Assembly District 33

 1 RONALD FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 3 SAMAD NEWAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA UNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS D. BARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAMAIN NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,397 

Unrecorded  2,346 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (27th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:59AM

Total for Member of the City Council (27th Council District) - Queens County

 33,471 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,265 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 518 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,254 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,254 

 30,885 NANTASHA M. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON L JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABDUR ARAF (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALBA JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVARO FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY LENNAN LAZARUS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDERSON CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY QUITO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARVIN SUMASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARON FRASER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN IRRGANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 D'ANGELO FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEABROOKS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS OKPALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLIAN KENNETH RENBETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA CALTABIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR VERA DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD MORDRAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT VALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL CAUGHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENCHANTE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABIO STREETS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FANIA JEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MURACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY P. IKEZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEUGHEY ME HIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAS SPENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISMAEL VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (27th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:59AM

Total for Member of the City Council (27th Council District) - Queens County

 1 JAMES TODD SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAPNEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASIAH ANNANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MORE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN WICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN RINALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEREEM ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHUME KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIARA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVON WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENORA SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN C. SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYS RONALD AVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOM K SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA CRAYTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL MATHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW L WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAUREEN GREY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MEKITA JACQUELINE COE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MELVIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIGEL A WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 3 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 P. DIDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERA C MCDANOUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KEFALAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRANKICK DHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH MUSOLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDAH THEBAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENATA BERNARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 RENE HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FELIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKEY L JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 3 SAMAD NEWAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL J. HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA UNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANEL THOMAS-HENRY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (27th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:59AM

Total for Member of the City Council (27th Council District) - Queens County

 1 SHRILEY ALDOBOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS D. BARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAMAIN NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREMICA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TY HANKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 56 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 VERA DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WIDOW GOGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,065 

Unrecorded  5,189 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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